DIVERSION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM - Participation Report

July 2002

PARISH

CASES PAYMENTS RECIPIENTS CHILDREN ADULTS

REGION | - Southeast

26
38
52
59
65

West Jefferson
Plaguemines
St. Tammany
Washington
East Jefferson

REGION | TOTAL

REGION Il - Baton Rouge

17
19
24
32
39
46
53
61
63
97

East Baton Rouge-North
East Feliciana

Iberville

Livingston

Pointe Coupee

St. Helena

Tangipahoa

West Baton Rouge

West Feliciana

East Baton Rouge-South

REGION Il TOTAL

REGION Il - Thibodaux

03
04
29
45
47
48
51
55

Ascension
Assumption
Lafourche
St. Charles
St. James
St. John

St. Mary
Terrebonne
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$26,088
$7,736
$11,544
$1,888
$4,016

$51,272

$22,376
$0
$20,152
$34,160
$2,848
$0
$19,520
$6,636
$0
$15,600

$121,292

$0
$1,888
$960
$3,704
$0
$2,584
$4,156
$1,136

$14,428

88
27
37
13

171

76

66

115

68

23

54

411

w o O

14

o

14

49

62
20
23

w

116

54

45

70

48

16

38

276

N WO

1

[

w © o1 O

33

26

14

wW

55

22

21
45

o

20

\'

16

135

= 01 WO Wk Wwo

=
(o)




DIVERSION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM - Participation Report

July 2002

PARISH

CASES PAYMENTS RECIPIENTS CHILDREN ADULTS

REGION IV - Orleans

36
44
66
67
68
69

Midtown
St. Bernard
Algiers
Uptown
Downtown
Gentilly

REGION IV TOTAL

REGION V - Acadiana

01
02
06
10
12
23
27
28
49
50
57

Acadia
Allen
Beauregard
Calcasieu
Cameron
Iberia
Jefferson Davis
Lafayette
St. Landry
St. Martin
Vermilion

REGION V TOTAL

REGION VI - Alexandria

05
13
15
20
22
30
35
40
43
58
64

Avoyelles
Catahoula
Concordia
Evangeline
Grant
Lasalle
Natchitoches
Rapides
Sabine
Vernon
Winn

REGION VI TOTAL
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$3,404
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$3,228
$3,752
$6,480

$0

$21,056

$6,372

$0
$3,560
$7,716

$0
$1,920
$3,216
$3,980
$4,660

$0
$9,476

$40,900

$2,200
$0
$1,136
$752
$3,984
$21,624
$1,136
$9,468
$49,664
$5,920
$1,136

$97,020
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DIVERSION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM - Participation Report

July 2002

PARISH

CASES PAYMENTS RECIPIENTS CHILDREN ADULTS

REGION VII - Shreveport

07 Bienville
08 Bossier
09 Caddo
14 Claiborne
16 DeSoto
25 Jackson
31 Lincoln
41 Red River
60 Webster

REGION VII TOTAL
REGION VIII - Monroe

11 Caldwell

18 East Carroll
21 Franklin

33 Madison

34 Morehouse

37 Ouachita

42 Richland

54 Tensas

56 Union

62 West Carroll

REGION VIII TOTAL

STATE TOTAL
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374

$4,944
$5,116
$5,760
$5,552
$0
$960
$960
$0
$752

$24,044

$3,228
$3,600
$2,600
$0

$0
$2,424
$960
$0

$0

$0

$12,812

$382,824
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DIVERSION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM - Participation Report

AUGUST 2002

PARISH

CASES PAYMENTS RECIPIENTS CHILDREN ADULTS

REGION | - Southeast

26
38
52
59
65

West Jefferson
Plaguemines
St. Tammany
Washington
East Jefferson

REGION | TOTAL

REGION Il - Baton Rouge

17
19
24
32
39
46
53
61
63
97

East Baton Rouge-North
East Feliciana

Iberville

Livingston

Pointe Coupee

St. Helena

Tangipahoa

West Baton Rouge

West Feliciana

East Baton Rouge-South

REGION Il TOTAL

REGION Il - Thibodaux

03
04
29
45
47
48
51
55

Ascension
Assumption
Lafourche
St. Charles
St. James
St. John

St. Mary
Terrebonne

REGION 11l TOTAL

57
13
31

113

121

51
32

27
144
34
64
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$61,420
$6,656
$13,920
$29,956
$5,120

$117,072

$126,744
$0
$53,100
$34,768
$7,420
$28,048
$147,628
$33,848
$4,712
$65,808

$502,076

$10,024
$3,984
$1,920
$2,096
$0
$3,232
$14,796
$960

$37,012

214
21
48
96
17

396

431

180
121
25
95
494
111
17
221

1,695

33
13
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48

121
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14
29
61
10

267

305

119
81
17
66

334
75
12

156
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DIVERSION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM - Participation Report

AUGUST 2002

PARISH

CASES PAYMENTS RECIPIENTS CHILDREN ADULTS

REGION IV - Orleans

36
44
66
67
68
69

Midtown
St. Bernard
Algiers
Uptown
Downtown
Gentilly

REGION IV TOTAL

REGION V - Acadiana

01
02
06
10
12
23
27
28
49
50
57

Acadia
Allen
Beauregard
Calcasieu
Cameron
Iberia
Jefferson Davis
Lafayette
St. Landry
St. Martin
Vermilion

REGION V TOTAL

REGION VI - Alexandria

05
13
15
20
22
30
35
40
43
58
64

Avoyelles
Catahoula
Concordia
Evangeline
Grant
Lasalle
Natchitoches
Rapides
Sabine
Vernon
Winn

REGION VI TOTAL
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$10,508
$3,424
$6,704
$6,616
$8,140
$960

$36,352

$5,236
$2,096
$5,152
$25,376
$0
$5,588
$2,060
$10,988
$6,024
$960
$15,132

$78,612

$34,740
$5,636
$0

$0

$0
$55,172
$20,536
$27,708
$82,096
$6,024
$28,844

$260,756
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126
21

193
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90

273
20
97
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DIVERSION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM - Participation Report

AUGUST 2002

PARISH

CASES PAYMENTS RECIPIENTS CHILDREN ADULTS

REGION VII - Shreveport

07 Bienville
08 Bossier
09 Caddo
14 Claiborne
16 DeSoto
25 Jackson
31 Lincoln
41 Red River
60 Webster

REGION VII TOTAL
REGION VIII - Monroe

11 Caldwell

18 East Carroll
21 Franklin

33 Madison

34 Morehouse

37 Ouachita

42 Richland

54 Tensas

56 Union

62 West Carroll

REGION VIII TOTAL

STATE TOTAL
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1,138

$4,540
$50,760
$30,796
$0
$6,064
$2,376
$10,712
$4,536
$7,808

$117,592

$4,524
$2,568
$0

$752
$1,920
$13,008
$2,060
$3,808
$0

$0

$28,640

$1,178,112
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DIVERSION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM - Participation Report

SEPTEMBER 2002

PARISH

CASES PAYMENTS RECIPIENTS CHILDREN ADULTS

REGION | - Southeast

26
38
52
59
65

West Jefferson
Plaguemines
St. Tammany
Washington
East Jefferson

REGION | TOTAL

REGION Il - Baton Rouge

17
19
24
32
39
46
53
61
63
97

East Baton Rouge-North
East Feliciana

Iberville

Livingston

Pointe Coupee

St. Helena

Tangipahoa

West Baton Rouge

West Feliciana

East Baton Rouge-South

REGION Il TOTAL

REGION Il - Thibodaux

03
04
29
45
47
48
51
55

Ascension
Assumption
Lafourche
St. Charles
St. James
St. John

St. Mary
Terrebonne

REGION 11l TOTAL

79

45
256

398

205

31
57
69
85
602
17
15
151

1,235

13

14

o w

62

98

$83,028
$9,968
$47,036
$256,624
$10,756

$407,412

$210,608
$4,380
$31,916
$57,680
$67,116
$84,548
$611,600
$16,448
$16,676
$158,520

$1,259,492

$13,128
$1,888
$14,408
$3,404
$0
$1,464
$61,332
$3,024

$98,648

282
35
159
847
40

1,363

708
18
107
190
217
278
2,033
53

60
542

4,206

44
48
12
200

10

326

197
24
107
575
27

930

497
15

74
122
137
177
1,381
36

40
385

2,864
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13
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DIVERSION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM - Participation Report

SEPTEMBER 2002

PARISH

CASES PAYMENTS RECIPIENTS CHILDREN ADULTS

REGION IV - Orleans

36
44
66
67
68
69

Midtown
St. Bernard
Algiers
Uptown
Downtown
Gentilly

REGION IV TOTAL

REGION V - Acadiana

01
02
06
10
12
23
27
28
49
50
57

Acadia
Allen
Beauregard
Calcasieu
Cameron
Iberia
Jefferson Davis
Lafayette
St. Landry
St. Martin
Vermilion

REGION V TOTAL

REGION VI - Alexandria

05
13
15
20
22
30
35
40
43
58
64

Avoyelles
Catahoula
Concordia
Evangeline
Grant
Lasalle
Natchitoches
Rapides
Sabine
Vernon
Winn

REGION VI TOTAL
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15
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$9,100
$8,872
$9,276
$4,016
$9,396
$1,712

$42,372

$4,944
$0
$7,612
$30,384
$1,136
$169,580
$752
$78,788
$31,124
$32,236
$73,396

$429,952

$131,904
$16,256
$752
$960
$30,680
$21,568
$67,148
$130,308
$36,660
$14,776
$66,652

$517,664

34
31
31
13
32

146

16

24
103

585

268
103
109
249

1,463

444
54

98
70
228
438
118
48
216

1,719

25
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21
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182
70
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DIVERSION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM - Participation Report

SEPTEMBER 2002

PARISH

CASES PAYMENTS RECIPIENTS CHILDREN ADULTS

REGION VII - Shreveport

07 Bienville
08 Bossier
09 Caddo
14 Claiborne
16 DeSoto
25 Jackson
31 Lincoln
41 Red River
60 Webster

REGION VII TOTAL
REGION VIII - Monroe

11 Caldwell

18 East Carroll
21 Franklin

33 Madison

34 Morehouse

37 Ouachita

42 Richland

54 Tensas

56 Union

62 West Carroll

REGION VIII TOTAL

STATE TOTAL
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$7,192
$56,296
$148,056
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$10,880
$2,096
$35,764
$0
$18,184

$278,468

$752

$0

$960
$5,452
$0
$16,100
$10,164
$0
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$0

$34,388

$3,068,396
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DIVERSION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM - Participation Report

OCTOBER 2002

PARISH

CASES PAYMENTS RECIPIENTS CHILDREN ADULTS

REGION | - Southeast

26
38
52
59
65

West Jefferson
Plaguemines
St. Tammany
Washington
East Jefferson

REGION | TOTAL

REGION Il - Baton Rouge

17
19
24
32
39
46
53
61
63
97

East Baton Rouge-North
East Feliciana

Iberville

Livingston

Pointe Coupee

St. Helena

Tangipahoa

West Baton Rouge

West Feliciana

East Baton Rouge-South

REGION Il TOTAL

REGION Il - Thibodaux

03
04
29
45
47
48
51
55

Ascension
Assumption
Lafourche
St. Charles
St. James
St. John

St. Mary
Terrebonne

REGION 11l TOTAL

29

20
133

e

158

30
13
55
12
102
34
10
83

498

P = O 00

17
32

77

$27,084
$3,808
$20,888
$128,120
$8,856

$188,756

$163,328
$752
$28,632
$14,544
$55,880
$12,544
$100,952
$34,400
$11,632
$85,076

$507,740

$8,172
$8,500
$6,616
$1,308
$1,464
$18,228
$30,396
$3,216

$77,900

85
12
70
412
29

608

551

91
51
186
43
329
114
42
285

1,694

27
29
23

63
96

258

55

45
273
20

401

384

61
34
117
30
218
78
30
193

1,146
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21
17
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30
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139
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30
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111
36
12
92

548

N = O 00
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DIVERSION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM - Participation Report

OCTOBER 2002

PARISH

CASES PAYMENTS RECIPIENTS CHILDREN ADULTS

REGION IV - Orleans

36
44
66
67
68
69

Midtown
St. Bernard
Algiers
Uptown
Downtown
Gentilly

REGION IV TOTAL

REGION V - Acadiana

01
02
06
10
12
23
27
28
49
50
57

Acadia
Allen
Beauregard
Calcasieu
Cameron
Iberia
Jefferson Davis
Lafayette
St. Landry
St. Martin
Vermilion

REGION V TOTAL

REGION VI - Alexandria

05
13
15
20
22
30
35
40
43
58
64

Avoyelles
Catahoula
Concordia
Evangeline
Grant
Lasalle
Natchitoches
Rapides
Sabine
Vernon
winn

REGION VI TOTAL
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$4,144
$2,744
$2,096
$1,712
$3,600
$3,404

$17,700

$9,532
$2,268
$2,880
$22,860
$0
$133,856
$0
$223,464
$29,820
$21,972
$48,732

$495,384

$13,968
$2,672
$3,336
$6,124
$15,284
$7,948
$83,400
$200,732
$8,508
$2,272
$16,680

$360,924
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105

75
160

1,666
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24
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678
27
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1,215
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DIVERSION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM - Participation Report

OCTOBER 2002

PARISH

CASES PAYMENTS RECIPIENTS CHILDREN ADULTS

REGION VII - Shreveport

07 Bienville
08 Bossier
09 Caddo
14 Claiborne
16 DeSoto
25 Jackson
31 Lincoln
41 Red River
60 Webster

REGION VII TOTAL
REGION VIII - Monroe

11 Caldwell

18 East Carroll
21 Franklin

33 Madison

34 Morehouse

37 Ouachita

42 Richland

54 Tensas

56 Union

62 West Carroll

REGION VIII TOTAL

STATE TOTAL
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$960
$26,708
$143,576
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$4,016
$960
$28,712
$1,136
$10,372
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$2,812
$1,712
$8,544
$5,904
$1,136
$0

$0

$21,068

$1,885,912
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